## શ્રી ગોવિંદ ગુરૂ યુનિવર્સિટી

(ગુજરાત એક્ટ નં.૨૪/૨૦૧૫ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત)

Shri Govind Guru University (Established vide Gujarat Act No. 24/2015)

સરકારી પોલિટેકનીક કેમ્પસ ગદુકપુર, ગોધરા જિલ્લો પંચમહાલ પિન ક્રોડ 389001

Government Polytechnic Campus Gadukpur, Godhara Dist. Panchmahals Pin Code 389001

SGGU/NOTIFICATION/EXAM-225/2019/30167

Dt. 26/03/2019

## NOTIFICATION: EXAM/225 Programme of the Bachelor of Arts Sem-VI Practical Examination April, 2019

Ref. Notification No. 201 SGGU/NOTIFICATION/EXAM-201/2019/28852 Dt.07/03/2019

In Pursuing to the above reference Notification the detailed Time Table of **Bachelor of Arts Semester-VI Practical in Home Science** Examination of Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra is here by declared as per details given below:

All Candidates who Enrolled/ Enlisted/Registered in Bachelor of Arts (Home Science) Semester-VI Programme of this University and filled the examinations form in proper format after following due procedure are requested to remain present at least 15 minutes before the time set for the Exam. Candidates are also advised to adhere all the Rules, Regulations and Ordinances, etc. framed by the university for examinations of the Bachelor of Arts (Home Science) Programme.

The Practical examination will be conducted in the following order

		Shri Govind Guru Univer	sity	
	В	3.A. Semester-VI Exam Apr		
Program for Practical in Home Science				
Date	Time	Subject Name	Seat No.	Center
12/04/2019 Friday	10:00 A.M. To 12:30 P.M.	Clothing Construction & Apparel Making - II	3976 То 3988	Sheth P.T. Arts & Science College, Godhra
12/04/2019 Friday	01:00 P.M. To 03:30 P.M.	Housing & Interior Designing	3976 То 3988	
13/04/2019 Saturday	10:00 A.M. To 12:30 P.M.	Food Preservation Confectionery	3976 То 3988	
13/04/2019 Saturday	01:00 P.M. To 03:30 P.M.	Diet Therapy - II	3976 То 3988	

- 1. Candidate should remain present 15 minutes before the commencement of exam.
- 2. Mobile phones are strictly prohibited in the laboratory.

Godhra- 389 001 March 26, 2019

Controller of Examination
Controller of Examination
Shri Govind Guru University

By order,

GODHRA

## Copy to:

- 1. All the Students Concerned.
- 2. All the Principal of affiliated Colleges Concerned.
- 3. Co-coordinators University Examinations Sub-Centers.